Best Case
Scenario

Asset / Liability Analysis
Distribution of Additional Cost

25

Additional Cost as Percentage of Payroll using the fixed economic variables in the
valuation report is 13.19%.  The percentages above the graph show the probability of this
level being sufficient with each portfolio.

Asset / Liability Analysis

0.0
0.6

15.2

31.1

55.4

0.0
0.3

15.3

31.6

56.8

0.00.0

14.4

30.8

56.5

0.00.0

13.9

30.9

57.7

0.00.0

13.4

31.1

59.1

-5

5

15

25

35

45

55

65

75

%
 o

f P
ay

ro
ll

Alternative A Current Policy Portfolio Alternative B Alternative C Alternative D
Policy

4th Quartile 3rd Quartile 2nd Quartile 1st Quartile

46.6% 46.6% 48.1% 48.9% 49.7%

Worst Case
Scenario

Median
Scenario

Best Case
Scenario

Distribution of Annual Cost as a Percentage of Payroll

26

Asset / Liability Analysis
Asset Allocation Process – Inputs

• Capital market expectations
Expected return
Expected risk
Expected correlation

• Portfolio optimization
Asset class constraints
Efficient frontier analysis
Model policy portfolios

• Asset allocation modeling

• Asset / liability simulation

27

Asset / Liability Analysis
Asset Allocation Process – Return Expectations
2006 vs 2007

2006 2007 Difference

US Equity 8.25% 8.25% --

REITs 6.25% 5.75% -0.50%

Non-US Equity 8.25% 8.25% --

Fixed Income 5.00% 5.25% +0.25%

TIPS 4.75% 5.00% +0.25%

Real Estate 5.25% 6.75% +1.50%

Private Markets 11.75% 11.75% --

Commodities 5.25% 4.25% -1.00%

Cash Equivalents 3.00% 3.00% --

Inflation (CPI) 2.25% 2.25% --

28

Asset / Liability Analysis

8.25
18.00

US Equity 1.00 0.77 0.82 0.29 0.48 -0.05 -0.01 0.73 0.34 0.35 0.00

Non-US Equity (Unhedged) 1.00 0.79 0.05 0.35 0.05 0.32 0.61 0.24 0.25 0.20

Non-US Equity (Hedged) 1.00 0.04 0.40 -0.05 -0.07 0.65 0.24 0.25 0.15

US Fixed Income 1.00 0.39 0.20 0.33 0.30 0.24 0.15 0.00

High Yield 1.00 0.01 0.01 0.31 0.37 0.30 0.08

TIPS 1.00 0.05 0.01 0.16 0.15 0.20

Global Fixed Income 1.00 0.04 0.14 0.05 0.15

Private Markets 1.00 0.32 0.35 0.02

Real Estate 1.00 0.82 0.21

REITs 1.00 0.20

Commodities 1.00

6.75 5.00
10.00 6.00

5.25
5.00

8.15
17.00

5.00
10.00

5.75
15.00

Return (%) 8.25 11.75 6.75 4.25
Risk (%) 16.00 29.00 12.50 13.00

• Wilshire’s asset class return, risk and correlation assumptions are developed based on 10-
year forward looking expected rates of return and historical risk and correlation, adjusted to
incorporate recent trends.

• Return expectations represent a passive investment in the asset class (beta).  They do not
reflect value added from active management (alpha).

U
S

Eq
ui

ty

N
on

-U
S

Eq
ui

ty
(U

nh
ed

ge
d)

N
on

-U
S

Eq
ui

ty
(H

ed
ge

d)

U
S

Fi
xe

d
In

co
m

e

H
ig

h
Yi

el
d

TI
PS

G
lo

ba
l F

ix
ed

In
co

m
e

Pr
iv

at
e

M
ar

ke
ts

R
ea

l E
st

at
e

R
EI